22
Vacon NXP EMC Hospital Residential Area Commercial Light Industry Area Heavy Industry Marine
C (Category C1) O
H (Category C2) R R R O O
L (Category C3) R R
T (Category C4) R (IT) R (IT)
The product family standard EN 61800-3 sets limits
for both emissions and immunity to radio frequency

+DVM Analogue voltage meter with selection switch* Included as standard in low-harmonic drives
23
type code key
notes
nxc
0520
5
a
2
l
0
Product Range
NXP = wall-mounted / standalone / module
NXC = cabinet
NXC options, see tables p. 22
Nominal current voltage
0520 = 520 A
Nominal mains voltage
2 = 208-240 V    5 = 380-500 V    6 = 525-690 V
Control keypad
A = standard alphanumeric    B = no local keypad
F = dummy keypad    G = graphic display
Enclosure class
5 = IP 54, FR4-10; NXC FR9-FR14; AF9-14
2 = IP 21, FR4-11; NXC FR9-FR14; AF9-14
0 = IP 00, NXP FR10-14
EMC emission levels
C = category C1, EN 61800-3    H = category C2, EN 61800-3
L = category C3, EN 61800-3    T = for IT networks
N = enclosure required (FR10-FR14)
Brake chopper
0 = no brake chopper
1 = integrated brake chopper
s
f
s Supply
S = 6-pulse
T = 12-pulse
O = 6-pulse + load switch (standalone)
R = Low-harmonic
Cooling
S = standard air-cooled
T = through-hole mounting FR4-FR9
Control
S = standard FR4-FR8    F = standard FR9 and NXC
A = standard NXP FR10-FR12    N = standard IP00 ≥
FR10 & NXC with IP54 control unit enclosure
V = as S, but varnished    G = as F, but varnished boards
O = as N, but varnished boards    B = as A, but varnished boards
a1
a2
0 0
0 0
0 0
ifd
+
Option boards; each slot is represented by two characters:
Ax = basic I/O boards, Bx = expander I/O boards
Cx = fieldbus boards, Dx = special boards
NXC   0520   5   A   2   L   0   S   S   F   A1 A2 00 00 00   +  IFD